Model P160
BI Technologies Corporation
4200 Bonita Place, Fullerton, CA 92835  USA
Phone:  714 447 2345    Website:  www.bitechnologies.com
July 18, 2008 page 1 of 4 BI technologies
16mm  Rotary Potentiometer
Conductive Plastic Element
100,000 Cycle Life

Phone:  714 447 2345    Website:  www.bitechnologies.com
July 18, 2008 page 2 of 4 BI technologies
ORDERING INFORMATION2
Shaft Types
Shaft Position (F-Type Shaft)
Dashed lines on Type “C” and Type “A” shows position of adjustment slot for E-Type and Q-Type shafts
STANDARD RESISTANCE VALUES, OHMS
500 1K 2K 5K 10K 20K 50K 100K 200K 500K 1MEG
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
P160  KNP – 0 Q C 20 B 100K
Model Series Total Resistance
Style
Shaft Type
Shaft Length “L” see below
Full CCW Shaft Position: see below
Detent
0 – No Detent
1 – Center Detent
2 – 11 Detents
3 – 21 Detents
4 – 41 Detents
Tapers
  A = Audio
  B = Linear
C = Reverse Audio
Model P160
BI Technologies Corporation
4200 Bonita Place, Fullerton, CA 92835  USA
Phone:  714 447 2345    Website:  www.bitechnologies.com
July 18, 2008 page 3 of 4 BI technologies
 Model P160KNP (Side Adjust , Solder Lugs)
Model P160KN (Side Adjust , PC pins)
2   Contact our customer service for custom designs and features.
OUTLINE DRAWING
Model P160
BI Technologies Corporation
4200 Bonita Place, Fullerton, CA 92835  USA
Phone:  714 447 2345    Website:  www.bitechnologies.com
July 18, 2008 page 4 of 4 BI technologies
Model P160KN2  (Side Adjust , PC Pins, Long pins)
Model P160KNPD  (Rear Adjust , PC Pins)
PCB LAYOUT
PANEL LAYOUT
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 BI Technologies:
  P160KN-0Q15A100K
 TT Electronics:
  P160KNP-0QD20B100K  P160KN2-0ECB1MEG  P160KNP-0EB10B100K  P160KNP-0QD20B50K  P160KNP-
0EC25B5K  P160KN-0QC15B10K  P160KN-0QC15A1M  P160KN-0FC18C2K5  P160KN-0QC15C100K  P160KNP-